



## **Spring Fling**

### Daytona Beach Cat Fanciers Inc & Friends\*

\*American Wirehair Int'l, Buccaneers Cat Fanciers, Classy Cats Society, Cat Club of the Palm Beaches, Cats Exclusive, Inc., Cascade Cat Fanciers, Domesti-Katz Cat Club, Hollywood Cat Club, Keystone Kat Klub, Nat'l Alliance of Birman Breeders, North Central Florida Cat Club, Ocala Cat Club, Southern Traditions Cat Club, Tropical Cats

## 6 ring Championship & HHP show April 24th, 2010 \*\*\* Last Southern Region Show of the Season National Guard Armory, Deland Florida

Judg	ges
------	-----

Vicki Abelson, AB Stan Barnaby, AB Kathy Black, AB Jan Stevens, AB Liz Watson, AB Don Williams, AB

#### **Entry Clerk**

Shirley Peet 415 Shore Drive Joppa, MD 21085 410-679-1873 Phone 410-679-1874 Fax

### meloncali@comcast.net

www.catshowentries.com; www.catshows.us
US Mail, fax, online and email entries accepted

#### **Show Secretary**

Donna Trusler <u>dktrusler@man.com</u> 813-741-9370 phone 813-317-8511 cell

# David Boyce kdboyce@bellsouth.net

**Co-Show Managers** 

karenllane@comcast.net

954-398-1060 561- 487-2690

Karen Lane

561-272-4224

561-274-1911

First Entry	\$	<b>50.00</b>
Second Entry	\$	45.00
<b>Additional Entries</b>	\$	35.00
<b>Additional Half Space</b>	\$	20.00
<b>Grooming Space</b>	\$	25.00
End of Row	\$	15.00
(Free to handicapped, when available)		
<b>Substitution Fee</b>	\$	10.00
Payment at Door	\$	5.00
(Per exhibitor, waived if paid before check-in)		
<b>Returned Check Fee</b>	\$	25.00

Closing Date: April 19 Entry Limit: 225 Make checks payable to
Cat Club of the Palm Beaches (CCPB)

Catalog Ads

Business card - \$10.00; quarter page - \$25.00; half page - \$40.00; full page - \$70.00; inside cover - \$120.00

#### Vendor Coordinator

David Boyce <a href="mailto:kdboyce@bellsouth.net">kdboyce@bellsouth.net</a> 561- 488-6324



**Show Hall: National Guard Armory,** 401 S Alabama Avenue, Deland, Florida 32724, telephone 386-734-9515 The show hall is air-conditioned and handicap accessible. No smoking will be allowed in the show hall. No cats or kittens may be left in the show hall overnight.

**Show Hotel: No official hotel**. We can suggest La Quinta Lake Mary, 1060 Greenwood Blvd, Lake Mary, Florida; phone 407-805-9901.

**Benching:** Check-in time will be from 7:30am until 8:30 am. Judging will begin at 9:00 am *promptly* on Saturday.. Advertised show hours are 10:00am until 4:00pm. No cats will be permitted to leave the show hall before the posted show hours without the permission of show management. Single cages will be 22" x 22" x 22". Please bring cage curtains, fabric or towels for the top, sides and bottom of your benching cage. Use of a security cage requires the purchase of space for two single cages. Litter will be provided. Please bring your own food bowls, water bowls, food and litter pans.

**Awards:** This is a CFA licensed show. Rosettes and ribbons will be awarded in accordance with CFA Show Rules. Permanent ribbons will be used for color classes. All Championship, Premiership and registered Kitten entries will be scored for CFA National and Regional awards. It is the responsibility of each owner to enter and to verify that all information contained on the confirmation is correct. Entry fees must accompany entry forms. Incomplete entry forms will be returned. No refunds or substitutions may be made after the closing date. No refunds will be given for failure to bench. First entries will include a show catalog.

Health & Sales: This is a non-vetted show. Cats are expected to be free from fleas, fungus, ear mites and all contagious diseases. All entries must be inoculated against feline distemper, feline rhinotracheitis, calici viruses, rabies and be tested negative for feline leukemia before entry to the show hall. All claws must be clipped prior to benching. Declawed cats and kittens are not eligible for entry. No kittens under four (4) months of age will be permitted in the show hall. All cats and kittens for sale must have valid Florida Health Certificates as required by Florida Law. The sponsoring clubs will not be responsible if this law is not followed.

**CFA Show Rules:** A copy of the current CFA show rules may be obtained by sending \$5.00 to: Cat Fancier's Association, Inc., 1805 Atlantic Avenue, P.O. Box 1005, Manasquan, NJ 08736-1005, or online at cfa.org..

**Liability:** The sponsoring clubs reserve the right to add and/or substitute judges not named in the show flyer should it become necessary. The sponsoring clubs will take reasonable care of all cats and personal property, but will not be held liable for loss of property, damage, or accidents to cats or exhibitors.

Directions: From I 95 North or South exit 260B, I 4W. Drive 14 miles to exit 118 FL 44 E, Turn left at Amelia, CR 4103, Take second right onto Voorhis Ave, Third left to S Alabama Ave.



